For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
May 2013 DocID17352 Rev 4 1/29
1
54ACxxxx, 54ACTxxxx
Rad-hard advanced high-speed 5 V CMOS logic series
Data brief
Features
• AC: 2 to 6 V operating voltage

18
/29
5 Ordering information
Table 13. Ordering information
Order codes SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking(1) Mass (g) EPPL Packing
RHFAC00K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC00K1 0.70 -
Strip pack
RHFAC00K01V 5962F8754901VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8754901VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC00K02V 5962F8754901VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8754901VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC00D03V 5962F8754901VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8754901VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT00K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT00K1 0.70 -
RHFACT00K01V 5962F8769903VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8769903VXC 0.70 Y
RHFACT00K02V 5962F8769903VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8769903VXA 0.70 Y
RHFACT00D03V 5962F8769903VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8769903VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC02K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC02K1 0.70 -
RHFAC02K01V 5962F8761201VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761201VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC02K02V 5962F8761201VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761201VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC02D03V 5962F8761201VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761201VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT02K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT02K1 0.70 -
RHFACT02K01V 5962F8979101VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8979101VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT02K02V 5962F8979101VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8979101VXA 0.70 -
RHFAC04K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC04K1 0.70 -
RHFAC04K01V 5962F8760901VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8760901VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC04K02V 5962F8760901VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8760901VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC04D03V 5962F8760901VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8760901VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT04K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT04K1 0.70 -
RHFACT04K01V 5962F8973403VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973403VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT04K02V 5962F8973403VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8973403VXA 0.70 -
O
rd
e
rin
g
 in
fo
rm
a
tio
n
54
A
C
xx
xx
, 54
A
C
T
x
xx
x
1
9/2
9
D
o
cID
1
735
2 R
ev 4
RHFACT04D03V 5962F8973403VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8973403VCC 2.20 -
Strip pack
RHFAC08K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC08K1 0.70 -
RHFAC08K01V 5962F8761501VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761501VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC08K02V 5962F8761501VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761501VXA 0.70 Y
RHFAC08D03V 5962F8761501VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761501VCC 2.20 -
RHFACT08K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT08K1 0.70 -
RHFACT08K01V 5962F8954703VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8954703VXC 0.70 -
RHFACT08K02V 5962F8954703VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8954703VXA 0.70 -
RHFACT08D03V 5962F8954703VCC QML-V flight DIL-14 Gold 5962F8954703VCC 2.20 -
RHFAC10K1 - Engineering model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC10K1 0.70 -
RHFAC10K01V 5962F8761001VXC QML-V flight Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761001VXC 0.70 Y
RHFAC10K02V 5962F8761001VXA QML-V flight Flat-14 Solder dip 5962F8761001VXA 0.70 Y